

Certificate No.: 4 Member Number: 0188

CERTIFICATE OF COVERAGE

This Certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the Certificate holder. This Certificate does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the coverage document(s) listed below.

NAME & ADDRESS OF MEMBER: Joliet Park District

3000 West Jefferson Street

Joliet, IL 60435

This is to certify that the coverage document(s) listed below have been issued to the Member named above and are in force at this time. Notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of any agreement or other document with respect to which this Certificate may be issued or may pertain, the coverage(s) afforded is subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of the Coverage Agreement(s).

TYPE OF COVERAGEEFFECTIVE DATEEXPIRATION DATELIMIT OF COVERAGEGeneral Liability10/1/202410/1/2025\$2,000,000

CANCELLATION: Should the above described coverage document(s) be cancelled, the Illinois Parks Association Risk Services will endeavor to mail 30 days written notice to the below named Certificate holder, but failure to mail such notice shall impose no obligation or liability of any kind upon the pool.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS/OTHER COVERAGES:

Operations at: Inwood Sports Complex, 3000 W. Jefferson Street, Joliet, IL 60435 / Inwood Golf Course, 3200 W. Jefferson Street, Joliet, IL 60435 / Woodruff Golf Course, 621 Gougar Road, Joliet, IL 60435 / Wedgewood Golf Course, 4001 Caton Farm Road, Plainfield, IL 60434.

Coverage includes: Liquor Liability at \$2,000,000 Limit per occurrence/aggregate

NAME & ADDRESS OF CERTIFICATE HOLDER: Illinois Liquor Control Commission (Springfield Office) 101 West Jefferson Street, 3-525 Springfield, IL 62702

Authorized Representative

DATE ISSUED: 10/29/2024